# 2023 Fees Structure

# Fees (applies to 0yrs - 3yrs)

For your convenience, we have added prices based on how many days you would like us to look after

you child/children at \$6.50 per hour

Number of Days	1 DAYS	2 DAYS	3 DAYS	4 DAYS	5 DAYS
9am to 3pm	\$39.00	\$78.00	\$117.00	\$156.00	\$195.00

# Fees with 20 Hours ECE (applies to 3yrs – 5yrs)

All fees are charged at \$6.50 per hour rate.

Monday – Friday (9am-3pm)	5 DAYS	\$65.00 per week			
For a full week Monday to Friday total of 30hrs per week is calculated below:					

\$6.50ph x 30hrs = \$195.00

When 20hrs ECE is applied then it will be calculated as follows: \$6.50 x 20hrs ECE = \$130.00 per week paid through 20hrs ECE;

Remaining 10hrs is non subsidised by the government and therefore parent/caregiver cost is  $$6.50 \times 10$ hrs remaining = \$65.00per week fees

## Late pickup and Early drop offs at preschool

Late pick-up \$4.00 per hour day; Early drop off \$4.00 per hour per day

### **Transport Fees**

\$4.00 per hour day (2.00 per trip – morning run and after school run)

The van driver will pick up children between 8am-9am each day and drop off children between 3pm-4pm. Please wait near the door to hear the van horn and where you can visibly see the van. Please bring your child to the van and safely belt your child into their allocated car seat. You will be required to sign the van register as well. They will not do two trips to return to collect your child or drop your child therefore you will be required to drop your child off to the centre and pick them up from the centre (a late pick up fee will apply if the van had to return to the centre with your child). Thank you for your understanding.

#### **Optional Charges**

Optional charge for extracurricular activities is charged. Parent will be notified of these activities at the time of enrolment

#### **Increased Hours of Operation**

Mana Tama Aoga Niue will increase their operational hours if there is a higher demand for extended hours. You may like to put your name down for us to consider your interest. This will mean that fees will also change to suit the change in extended services.